Phone: 763-780-2332

24-Hour Help Line/TTY: 763-780-2330

Fax: 763-780-9696 www.alexandrahouse.org

10065 - 3rd Street NE



Blaine, MN 55434

July 14, 2022

Mayor Robert Nelson City of Spring Lake Park 1301 81st Ave NE Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

Dear Mayor Nelson,

Alexandra House respectfully requests that the City of Spring Lake Park allocate funds to support services provided to Spring Lake Park residents by our Community Programs. Alexandra House responds 24/7 to calls from the Spring Lake Park Police Department, Anoka County Sheriff's Office and Mercy Hospital-Unity Campus as part of your community's public safety and public health infrastructure. In addition, our Youth Services Program offers school-based advocacy, support groups, and prevention education at high schools throughout the Spring Lake Park School District.

Each year, we assist victims/survivors of domestic and sexual violence from the City of Spring Lake Park and beyond. We are the only agency providing these services in Anoka County. Our advocates assist Spring Lake Park residents to address their immediate crisis and safety needs and support them in moving beyond the violence to achieve long-term safety and independence.

While our services are free to those we serve, they are not without costs. The attached budget details services provided to Spring Lake Park residents in 2021, the cost to provide these services, and the unsecured revenue we need to fully fund those services. Your support means so much to us, now more than ever.

We are grateful for your continued support of our work. We could not do it without you! Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions. I would welcome the opportunity to attend a city council meeting to discuss this funding request and respond to any questions you may have.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Connie Moore Executive Director

Council Moon

| ALEXANDRA HOUSE, INC. City of Spring Lake Park | | |
|---|----------|--------|
| | | |
| Protection Order Filings | | 9 |
| Civil Court Hearings | 5 | |
| Legal Representation on OFPs | 2 | |
| Civil Legal Information & Advocacy | 102 | |
| Arrest/Non-Arrest Victim Follow up | 2 | |
| Lethality Assessment Follow Up | 11 | |
| Criminal Court Hearings, Information & Advocacy | 201 | |
| Anoka County Family Violence Waiver | 56 | |
| Elder Abuse Services | 44 | |
| Child Care | 1 | |
| Crisis Line | 54 | |
| Crisis Intervention/Safety Planning | 94 | |
| Sexual/Domestic Violence Information & Support | 124 | |
| Food Shelf | 4 | |
| Financial/Basic Needs Assistance | 11 | |
| Education/Employment/Benefits | 41 | |
| Youth Services - One on One Teen Advocacy | 7 | |
| Youth Services - Lino Lakes Juvenile Shelter Groups | 2 | |
| Youth Services - Classroom Presentations (5) | 99 | |
| TOTAL | <u> </u> | 869 |
| 2023 Budget | Amount | |
| Cost of Services Provided to City of Spring Lake Park | \$ | 35,380 |
| Revenue allocated from other sources | \$ | 21,228 |
| Unsecured Revenue | \$ | 14,152 |